1
Data Sheet
DS-LP-1198-FI-eng
August, 2010
Flow Indicator
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Operating Conditions:
Standard specification: pressure 10bar

Available Nominal
Connection Diameters
TYPE Code
1198ST
C10 Carbon steel BSPPF
C11 Carbon steel NPTF
C50 Stainless steel BSPPF
C51 Stainless steel NPTF
1198SB Whistle indicator :Flanged - Vertical pipes with downward flow
C12 Carbon steel PN10-16 RF
C13 Carbon steel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
C52 Stainless steel PN10-16 RF
C53 Stainless steel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
1198SBW
C14 Carbon steel PN10-16 RF
C54 Stainless steel PN10-16 RF
1198CT Flap indicator :Threaded - Horizontal pipes or upward flow
C15 Carbon steel,  SS Flap BSPPF
C16 Carbon steel,  SS Flap NPTF
C55 Stainless steel, SS Flap BSPPF
C56 Stainless steel, SS Flap NPTF
1198CB
C17 Carbon steel,  SS Flap PN10-16 RF
C18 Carbon steel,  SS Flap PN20/ANSI 150 RF
C57 Stainless steel, SS Flap PN10-16 RF
C58 Stainless steel, SS Flap PN20/ANSI 150 RF
1198CBW
C19 Carbon steel,  SS Flap PN10-16 RF
C59 Stainless steel, SS Flap PN10-16 RF
1198MT
C20 Carbon steel,polyethylene paddle wheel BSPPF
C21 Carbon steel,  SS paddle wheel BSPPF
C22 Carbon steel,polyethylene paddle wheel NPTF
C23 Carbon steel,  SS paddle wheel NPTF
C60 Stainless steel,polyethylene paddle wheel BSPPF
C61 Stainless steel, SS paddle wheel BSPPF
C62 Stainless steel,polyethylene paddle wheel NPTF
C63 Stainless steel, SS paddle wheel NPTF
C24 Carbon steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C25 Carbon steel,  SS paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C26 Carbon steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
C27 Carbon steel,  SS paddle wheel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
C64 Stainless steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C65 Stainless steel, SS paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C66 Stainless steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
C67 Stainless steel, SS paddle wheel PN20/ANSI 150 RF
1198MBW
C28 Carbon steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C29 Carbon steel,  SS paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C68 Stainless steel,polyethylene paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
C69 Stainless steel, SS paddle wheel PN10-16 RF
Standard on all models: Aluminium Sight Flanges
 + Epoxy primer + Zinc s teel Bolts
Z11 Carb. steel.+Epoxy primer+ Zinc  steel bolts
Z12 Stainless Steel (SS body+SS bolts)
D0 - 3-1-B material certificate  (body)
DX - To specify
D11 - Documentation on CD Rom
D2 - Welding file
1198MT - 2" - C22 - Z9 - Z11
Code - Options / Documentation
Z9 - Paint + Epoxy finis h (carbon steel)
      Conformity c ertificate, pressure test,
      material test, Maitenance Manual
      (1st  for ordered instrument)
D12 - G/A drawing for approval or final
D13 - Press. test  cert.  + Conformity cert .
Paddle wheel indicator : B.W. - Horizontal or Vertical pipes
Code  -  Sight Flanges